agreement between the City, by the Park Board, and the Barrett Company, modifying 
the contract entered into by the City through the Park Board and the said company, 
dated April 10, 1918, for furnishing and delivering 100,000 gallons tar road oil for 
the sum of ten thousand eight hundred and twenty dollars ($10,820), as follows: 

By reducing the quantity to be delivered as stated below. 
By eliminating therefrom the following: 
The delivery points and quantities were as follows: 
Baychester 	  10,000 gallons at $0.109 	$1,090 00 
Bartow • 	  10,000 gallons at .109 	1,090 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purpose of providing 
for the estimated deficiency in the allowance for coal for his office for the year 1918. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said reso-

[...]

Total 	  l00000 $10,820 00 

-and substituting therefor the following: 
"For furnishing, delivering and spreading with auto trucks, where required, 

in parks, Borough of The Bronx, 58,000 'gallons tar road oil, for the price or sum 
of $0.14 per gallon, or the total sum of eight thousand one hundred and twenty 
dollars ($8,120)." 

-thereby reducing the quantity and cost and adding the work of spreading the oil; 
and be it further 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby unanimously 
recommends to the Board of Aldermen the modification of this contract, as above.

[...]

agreement between the City, by the Park Board, and the Barrett Company, modifying 
the contract entered into by the City through the Park Board and the said Company, 
dated April 10, 1918, for furnishing and delivering 100,000 gallons tar road oil for the 
sum of ten thousand eight hundred and twenty dollars ($10,820),.as follows: 

By reducing the quantity to be delivered as stated below: 
By eliminating therefrom the following: 

"The delivery points and quantities were as follows: 
Baychester 	  10,000 gallons at $0.109 	$1,090 00 
Bartow 	  10,000 gallons at .109 	1,090 00

[...]

Total    100,000 	 $10,820 00" 
—and substituting therefor, the following: 

"For furnishing, delivering and spreading with auto trucks, where required, 
in parks, Borough of The Bronx, 58,000 gallons tar road oil, for the price or sum 
of $0.14 per gallon, or the total sum of eight thousand one hundred and twenty 
dollars ($8,120)." 

—thereby reducing the quantity and cost and adding the work of spreading the oil; 
and be it further 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby unanimously 
recommends to the Board of Aldermen the modification of this contract, as above.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of. subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the County Clerk, Richmond County, for the purpose of relabeling, rebind-
ing and resewing of libers. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred 
on or before December 31, 1918. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), the proceeds whereof to 
be used by the Sheriff, Bronx County, for the purpose of proyiding a separate room 
for female prisoners, all obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or 
before December 31, 1918. 

- FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P.

[...]

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 

DONNELLY, PETER SCHWEICKERT JNO. J. O'ROURKE, ALGERNON LEE and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
EDWARD V. GILMORE, ROBERT L. MORAN, W. F. QUINN, Committee on Bonds to the amount of forty-two thousand and five hundred dollars ($42,500), 

Finance. 	 the . proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Richmond 

Which report was accepted. 	 to above and report thereon as follows: No. 655. 	
It is requested that funds be provided in order to repave the space between the Report of the Committee on Finance in Favor of Adopting Resolution t(